User manual
ADA-4028LA
Addressable RS485/422 to 2-WIRE Current Loop CLO
Baud Rate Converter
1
ADA-4028LA
Copyright © 2001-2023 CEL-MAR sp.j. io_ada-4028la_v4.04_en
Contents

8. VERSIONS
ADA-4028LA - - - -
Order example:
Prod. symbol : ADA-4028LA-1-1-1-A-2
1 – standard electronic version,
1 – current loop voltage 24VDC,
1 – current loop current: 0-20mA,
A – current loop type: Active,
2 – 1kV= galvanic isolation,
Electronic versions:
Standard 1
Current Loop Voltage:
24VDC 1
12VDC 2
Current Loop Current:
0 – 20 mA (standard) 1
0 – 30 mA 2
Current Loop Type:
Active A
Passive P
Galvanic isolation:
1kV= 3-way 2
3kV= 3-way 3
14
ADA-4028LA
RS-485 bus
2-wire or
4-wire
Addressable
Device
RS-485
Specifications of RS-485 bus :
- baud rate 19200 bps,
- 8 data bits,
- no parity,
- 2 stop bits.
- baud rate 1200bps,
- 8 data bits,
- no parity,
- 1 stop bit.
CL
Device
ADA-4028LA
Address 2
CL
Current Loop
CL
Device
ADA-4028LA
Address 2
CL
Current Loop
CL
Device
ADA-4028LA
Address 2
ADA-1040
RS-232
9. SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL DATA
Transmission Parameters